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AGRICULTURAL MARKETING SERVICE—COMMODITY PROCUREMENT PROGRAM 
1400 INDEPENDENCE AVENUE, SW, S-0239; WASHINGTON, D.C. 20250-0239 

6501 BEACON DRIVE, KANSAS CITY, MO 64133 
PHONE: 202-720-4517          

 

Updated 02/01/2021 

COMMODITY PROCUREMENT PROGRAM 
NAME TELEPHONE E-MAIL ADDRESS DUTIES 
Dave Tuckwiller 202-720-2784 David.Tuckwiller@usda.gov Deputy Administrator   
Christopher Purdy 202-720-3209 Christopher.Purdy@usda.gov Associate Deputy Administrator  
Elizabeth Lober 202-720-9924 Elizabeth.Lober@usda.gov Assistant to the Deputy Administrator 
Sara Harrington 202-322-9112 Sara.Harrington@usda.gov Chief of Staff 
Vacant 202-720-4517  Administrative Specialist 
 

SPECIALTY CROPS PROCUREMENT DIVISION 
NAME TELEPHONE E-MAIL ADDRESS DUTIES 
David C. Jackson 816-560-0416 DavidC.Jackson@usda.gov Director  

FRUIT AND TREE NUT BRANCH 
Valerie Dinkel 202-720-3052 Valerie.Dinkel@usda.gov Branch Chief  
Blake Bergen 202-690-3539 Blake.Bergen@usda.gov  Canned and Frozen Fruit; Seasonal/IDIQ; Fresh Grapes 
Kyla Stoufer 816-926-8828 Kyla.Stoufer@usda.gov Contracting Officer 
LaShawne Brown 202-440-1453 LaShawne.Brown@usda.gov  Bottled and Frozen Juice 
Manu Manohar 202-378-2597 Manu.Manohar@usda.gov Invoicing 
Nick Wiber  Nick.Wiber@usda.gov Fresh fruit; canned fruit 
Shelia Tucker 202-720-4153 Shelia.Tucker@usda.gov  Dried Fruit; Tree Nuts 
Suzette Offer 202-720-8910 Suzette.Offer@usda.gov  Frozen fruit 

VEGETABLES AND PULSES BRANCH 
Vacant   Branch Chief 
Adrienne Collins 202-720-7210 Adrienne.Collins@usda.gov  Canned Soup 
Ashley Train  Ashley.Train@usda.gov Invoicing 
Carol Givens-Verser 816-823-1153 Carol.Givens-Verser@usda.gov  HHP Dry Beans; Canned Carrots; Kosher NSLP Vegetables; Dry Lentils; Tomato Products 
Cedric Hopkins 202-720-7106 Cedric.Hopkins@usda.gov Seasonal Vegetables; Green Beans; Tomatoes-Diced/Canned; White Potatoes; Vegetable Mix; 

Frozen Carrots; Corn; Peas 
Christopher Edwards 816-926-6976 Christopher.Edwards3@usda.gov Invoicing 
Claudius Price 816-659-8414 Claudius.L.Price@usda.gov Frozen Vegetables; Frozen Potatoes; Butternut Squash; Sweet Potatoes; Canned Soup 
David Cottrell 202-260-9183 David.Cottrell@usda.gov Potatoes-Bulk & Fresh; Dehydrated Potatoes; Potatoes-Sweet Bulk & Fresh 
Kelli Dawkins 816-926-2112 Kelli.Dawkins@usda.gov Contracting Officer 
Luma Kofele Kale 202-260-8939 Luma.Kale@usda.gov  Canned Beans; Bulk Beans 

PROTEINS, GRAINS, AND OILSEEDS PROCUREMENT DIVISION 
Hilary Cole 816-560-3130 Hilary.Cole@usda.gov Director  

LIVESTOCK, POULTRY, AND FISH BRANCH 
Vacant   Branch Chief 
Adele Jackson-Croal 202-260-8672 Adele.L.Croal@usda.gov Beef: Coarse-Chub & Fine Ground 

mailto:Manu.Manohar@usda.gov


   2 
USDA is an equal opportunity lender, provider and employer. 

Chanel Robinson 202-690-3154 Chanel.Robinson@usda.gov  Pork; Boneless Beef; Canned Meats; Diced Beef Roast; Beef-Special Trim; Catfish; Lamb 
Chyra Lewis 202-260-8256 Chyra.Lewis@usda.gov  Bison; Ham (100182, 100184, 100187, 100188, 110900); Pollock; Salmon; Turkey and Turkey 

Products (Deli, Smoked, Sliced & Whole Breast, Hams & Roasts) 
Endrea White 202-720-9225 Endrea.White@usda.gov  Procurement Technician  
Glenn Reid 202-260-8937 Glenn.Reid@usda.gov  Chicken-Whole Bagged Birds (100880), Cut-Up (100098), Oven Roasted (110080); Chicken and 

Chicken Products (100100, 100103, 100113); Diced Chicken (100101), Consumer Split Breast 
(110154), Chicken Breast Boneless IQF (110950) 

Greta Samuel 202-720-6592 Greta.Samuel@usda.gov  Senior Contracting Officer  
Lauren Heer 202-260-8480 Lauren.Heer@usda.gov Chicken Strips; Cooked Products (Beef and Pork Crumbles; Pulled Pork; Patties); Shelf Stable 

Chicken – RFP; Tuna 
Lucia Wittenberg 202-260-9184 Lucia.Wittenberg@usda.gov Invoicing 
Reedema Rock 202-720-7059 Reedema.Rock@usda.gov  Chicken-Canned Boned (100877) & Fajita Strips; Shell Eggs and All Egg Products; Bulk Turkey & 

Turkey Thighs 
DAIRY, GRAINS, AND OILSEEDS BRANCH 

Vacant   Branch Chief 
Caroline Russell 202-720-8764 Caroline.Russell@usda.gov Pasteurized Process Cheese; Ready-to-Eat Fortified Cereals 
Cheryl A. Davis 816-926-3377 CherylA.Davis@usda.gov  Peanut Products; Sunflower Seed Butter; Vegetable Oil; Tortillas 
Clyde King 816-926-2610 Clyde.King@usda.gov   Flour-Bakery & Wheat; Milk-Evaporated & UHT; Macaroni & Cheese 
Helen Rivera 816-926-6619 Helen.Rivera@usda.gov      Procurement Technician; Technical Support-Domestic Invoices 
Jeff Jackson 816-926-2530 Jeffreyf.Jackson@usda.gov  Contracting Officer 
Jenny Babiuch 816-823-1145 Jenny.Babiuch@usda.gov  Natural American Cheddar Cheese; Butter; Yogurt 
Kerry Dodd  Kerry.Dodd@usda.gov Mozzarella Cheese; String Cheese  
Mara Whitaker 816-926-6063 Mara.Whitaker@usda.gov  Bakery Flour Mix; Corn Products; Instant Nonfat Dry Milk; Processed Cereals; Raw Shelled 

Peanuts; Rice Products; & Wild Rice 
Raquel Clinton 816-926-6395 Raquel.Clinton@usda.gov Pasta Products; Cracker Products; Pancakes 
 

INTERNATIONAL COMMODITY PROCUREMENT DIVISION  
NAME TELEPHONE E-MAIL ADDRESS DUTIES 
Todd Shuck 816-823-1114 Todd.Shuck@usda.gov Director  

PACKAGED COMMODITY PROCUREMENT BRANCH 
Dan Webber 816-926-2847 Dan.Webber@usda.gov Branch Chief  
Cole Snider  Cole.Snider@usda.gov Bagged Grain, Bulgur Wheat 
Don Frecks 816-823-2734 Donald.Frecks@usda.gov Peas, Beans, & Lentils 
Harry King  Harry.King@usda.gov Cornmeal & Wheat Flour 
Jessica Howlett 816-926-1109 Jessica.Howlett@usda.gov Senior Contracting Officer 
Justin Martinek 816-926-2853 Justin.Martinek@usda.gov Canned Salmon & Corn-Soy Blend Plus 
Michelle Howard  816-926-2509 Michelle.Howard@usda.gov Packaged Vegetable Oil 
Wendy Borgmeyer 816-926-2557 Wendy.Borgmeyer@usda.gov Super Cereal, Dehydrated Potato Products & LNS 

BULK COMMODITY PROCUREMENT AND SUPPORT BRANCH 
Vacant   Branch Chief 
Carol Buchanan 816-926-3568 Carol.Buchanan@usda.gov Invitation Coordinator & Procurement Support 
Carol Clark 816-823-4636 Carol.A.Clark@usda.gov Senior Contracting Officer 
Debra Wells 816-926-6768 Debra.Wells@usda.gov Invitation Coordinator & Domestic Offshore 
Jennifer Russenberger  816-823-4690 Jennifer.Russenberger@usda.gov Invitation Coordinator & Milled Rice 
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Julie Stephen  816-926-6524 Julie.Stephen@usda.gov Bulk Grain, Bulk Oil, & Empty Bags 
Melvin Smith 816-926-6212 Melvin.Smith@usda.gov Lead Invitation Coordinator 
Shannon Wade 816-926-3476 Shannon.Wade@usda.gov Procurement Support 
 

WBSCM MANAGEMENT DIVISION 
NAME TELEPHONE E-MAIL ADDRESS DUTIES 
Chad Burke 202-823-2817 Chad.Burke@usda.gov  Director and WBSCM Program Manager  
Michael Gunderson 202-572-2771 Michael.Gunderson@usda.gov Deputy Director/Operations Manager 
Nga Trang    202-720-6916 Nga.Trang@usda.gov WBSCM Financial Analyst 
Patty Wagner 816-823-3200 Patricia.Wagner@usda.gov Operation Support 

WBSCM IMPROVEMENT BRANCH 
Richa Goel 816-926-6254 Richa.Goel@usda.gov Branch Chief  
Chris McCoy-Williams 202-260-8673 Christopher.McCoy-

williams@usda.gov 
WBSCM Business Support Helpdesk, O&M and Improvements, Testing, and Training 

Darla Sydnor 202-834-3888 Darla.Sydnor@usda.gov  WBSCM Business Support Helpdesk, O&M and Improvements, Testing, and Training 
James Strait  James.r.Strait@usda.gov WBSCM Business Support Helpdesk, O&M and Improvements, Testing, and Training 
Kirk Donaldson  Kirk.Donaldson@usda.gov WBSCM Business Support Helpdesk, O&M and Improvements, Testing, and Training 
Sukanya Subramaniya  Sukanya.Subramaniya@usda.gov WBSCM Business Support Helpdesk, O&M and Improvements, Testing, and Training 

WBSCM OPERATIONS BRANCH 
Heather Calhoon 202-510-8979 HeatherM.Calhoon@usda.gov Branch Chief  
Austin Haynes 202-260-8481 Austin.Haynes@usda.gov WBSCM Business Support Helpdesk, O&M and Improvements, Testing, and Training 
Brian Lawson 816-926-1408 Brian.Lawson@usda.gov WBSCM Business Support Helpdesk, O&M and Improvements, Testing, and Training 
Earlene Gaupp 816-823-3206 Earlene.Gaupp@usda.gov WBSCM Business Support Helpdesk, O&M and Improvements, Testing, and Training 
Greg Drummond 202-720-0623 Greg.Drummond@usda.gov WBSCM Business Support Helpdesk, O&M and Improvements, Testing, and Training 
Kidane Mawsha 202-690-3367 Kidane.Mawsha@usda.gov WBSCM Business Support Helpdesk, O&M and Improvements, Testing, and Training 
Wayne Brewer 202-834-1307 CWayne.Brewer@usda.gov  WBSCM Business Support Helpdesk, O&M and Improvements, Testing, and Training 

OPERATIONS SUPPORT DIVISION 
NAME TELEPHONE E-MAIL ADDRESS DUTIES 
Cindy Rodeheaver  202-779-1092 Cynthia.Rodeheaver@usda.gov Director  

MARINE DEBT AND FINANCE BRANCH 
Denise Glover 816-518-7951 Denise.Glover@usda.gov Branch Chief  

MARINE DEBT RESOLUTION TEAM 
Donna Bauer  816-926-2548 Donna.Bauer@usda.gov Commodity Program Specialist; Vessel Loading Observation 
John Wagnaar  816-823-1643 John.Wagnaar@usda.gov Commodity Program Specialist; Liability Determinations 
Kyle Edmonds  816-926-6377 Kyle.Edmonds@usda.gov Commodity Program Specialist; Payments 
Mark Jones  816-823-1143 MarkP.Jones@usda.gov Commodity Program Specialist; Discharge Surveys 

FINANCIAL MONITORING AND ANALYSIS TEAM 
Josie Weaver  202-720-0533 Josephine.weaver@usda.gov  Team Lead 
Jennifer Barnard 816-926-6379 Jennifer.Barnard@usda.gov Financial Analyst 
Katy Georg 202-604-0131 Katy.Georg@usda.gov  Financial Analyst  
Paul Overman 816-926-1525 Paul.Overman@usda.gov Commodity Program Specialist; Payments 

COMMUNICATIONS AND SUPPORT BRANCH 
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Mike Dinkel 202-350-5946 Michael.Dinkel@usda.gov Branch Chief  
COMMUNICATIONS SUPPORT TEAM 

Marc Whetstone 816-823-2460 Marc.Whetstone@usda.gov  Team Lead 
Andrea Lang 202-720-4237 Andrea.Lang@usda.gov Small Business and New Vendor Assistance  
Diana Dau David 202-378-1075 Diana.Dau@usda.gov Agricultural Marketing Specialist; complaints 
Linda Steigerwald  816-926-6168 Linda.Steigerwald@usda.gov Agricultural Marketing Specialist; FPDS; New Vendor; Training Research 
Nicholas Kilmarx 202-720-2037 Nicholas.Kilmarx@usda.gov Agricultural Marketing Specialist; posting; debit requests 

WORKFORCE SUPPORT TEAM 
Cathy Smith 202-720-5152 Catherine.Smith@usda.gov Team Lead 
Joan Dawson 202-690-0441 Joan.Dawson@usda.gov Agricultural Marketing Specialist  
Robin Brouse 816-823-2389 Robin.Brouse@usda.gov  Agricultural Marketing Specialist 
    

PROCUREMENT POLICY AND SERVICE CONTRACTS DIVISION 
NAME TELEPHONE E-MAIL ADDRESS DUTIES 
Christine Gouger 816-926-3379 Christine.Gouger@usda.gov  Director  
Dean Danekas  816-926-1899 Dean.Danekas@usda.gov Workforce Acquisition Manager 
Fely Lofton 202-720-9199 Felicitas.Lofton@usda.gov  Senior Contracting Officer 
Jim Sprandel 202-720-9191 James.Sprandel@usda.gov  Senior Contracting Officer 

SERVICE CONTRACTS BRANCH  
Cita Trice 816-926-1438 Cita.Trice@usda.gov Branch Chief 
Karen Hayes 816-926-6176 Karen.Hayes@usda.gov Domestic Offshore Contracts 
Kyle Hugo  202-690-0405 Kyle.Hugo@usda.gov Multifood Contract Administration; Unprocessed Fruit and Vegetable Pilot; Vessel Loading 

Observations; Marine Cargo Surveys 
Steve Mochel 816-926-2611 Steven.Mochel@usda.gov  3PL Warehouse/Transportation Contracting Officer Representative (Multifood)  
Steven Bishop 816-926-3953 Steven.Bishop@usda.gov  Procurement Clerk  
Susan Purcell  816-926-2546 Susan.Purcell@usda.gov Agricultural Marketing Specialist; Unprocessed Fruit and Vegetable Pilot 
 

NUTRITION AND SPECIFICATION MANAGEMENT DIVISION 
NAME TELEPHONE E-MAIL ADDRESS DUTIES 
Vacant   Director 
Gwen Holcomb 202-963-9516 Gwen.Holcomb@usda.gov Branch Chief  

SPECIFICATION MANAGEMENT TEAM  
Andy Greenfield 202-720-0277 Andrew.S.Greenfield@usda.gov Team Lead  
Kayla Johnson 202-720-0877 Kayla.Johnson@usda.gov Agricultural Marketing Specialist 

NUTRITION ADVISORY TEAM 
Sarah Fong 202-378-5802 Sarah.Fong@usda.gov Team Lead, Nutritionist  

 


